
2019 Researcher Development Awardees

Year Surname First Name School/Institute Award Project Title Email
2019 Bailey Phoebe SSAP ACA/DAP Learning from good and bad advice in older age. p.bailey@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Bello Abubaker SSAP ECR Fellowship

A cyber security awareness and education framework to stimulate security 
consciousness and practic for protection agains socially engineered ransomware 
attacks.

A.Bello@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Browne Cherylea SSH Career Interruption Support
Understanding the Influences of Reproductive and Pituitary Hormones on Mal 
de Debarquement Syndrome

c.browne@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Burns Elaine SNM Women's Fellowship
Organisational support for return to work whilst breastfeeding: an exploration of 
two female dominated professions.

E.Burns@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Carroll Kay SOE Women's Fellowship Constructing Global Historical Consciousness K.Carroll@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Chalmers Jane SSH ACA/DAP
Can high intensity exercise reduce period pain? A pilot feasibility study. j.chalmers@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Condie Jenna SSAP ECR Fellowship
Digital technologies, equitable mobilities and safer cyber-urban futures. J.Condie@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Curry Christina SOE ACA/DAP

A game centred approach to physical education for improved learning and 
increased
engagement in Physical Education lessons

c.curry@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 deManincor Michael NICM ECR Fellowship
A randomised controlled mixed methods pilot study of group versus 
individualised yoga interventions for reducing depression and anxiety

m.demanincor@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Dune Tinashe SSH Career Interruption

From Virtual to Reality: Lessons Learnt from Health Science Students' 
Engagement and Feedback on Learning Cultural Awareness using Social Media

t.dune@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Ee Carolyn NICM Women's Fellowship
A novel approach to taking the heat out of Western Sydney's diabetes hotspot C.Ee@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Fleming Catharine SSH Women's Fellowship

A mixed mentods study exploring the role of parental knowledge, market 
influences and use of ready-to-use squeezable completmentary food puches on 
dietary patterns and feeding behavious in your children 0-5 years.

Catharine.Fleming@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Flewellen Rashid THRI ECR Fellowship

Measurement of changes in alcohol and drug (AoD) counsellors’ language and 
competence after implementation of Motivational Interviewing (MI) training.

r.flewellen@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Garcia Beatriz SOL Women's Fellowship
The Shipping Sector and the New Climate Deal as a pathway towards a clean 
energy economy: the case of cruise ship companies.

B.Garcia@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Ghoorah Ushi SOB ECR Fellowship
Technical capacity and visual presentation of annual report disclosures: A study 
of Australian not-for-profit organisations (NFPs)

ushi.gh@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Gilbert Emilee SSAP Career Interruption Support

Plain Tobacco Packaging: A Qualitative Intersectional Feminist Examination of 
Young Women's Cigarette Smoking, and Anti-Smoking Policies

e.gilbert@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Gilpin Amy-Marie HIE ECR Fellowship
Quantifying the effects of climate change on key floral resources for 
agriculturally important pollinators

a.gilpin@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Gregory Linda SNM ECR Fellowship
Registered and Enrolled Nurse exeriences with the new electronic medication 
administration record.

l.gregory@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Gupta Abhishek SSH ECR Fellowship Developing safe, efficient and cancer-targeting MRI contrast agents abhishek.gupta@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Hammil Katie SSH Women's Fellowship
Communicating Prognosis to Older Hospitalized Patients: A survey on Consumer 
Preferences to Assist Clinicians

k.hammill@westernsydney.edu.au
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2019 Kaplun Catherine SNM ECR Fellowship
Improving Children’s Early School Outcomes, Health and Wellbeing using a 
Child Participatory Methodology

c.kaplun@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Kwok Cannas SNM ACA/DAP
Understanding factors associated with breast cancer screening behaviours 
among Vietnamese women in Australia

c.kwok@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 MacRitchie Jennifer MARCS Career Interruption Support
New Music Instruments for Ageing: New Technologies to increase the 
accessiblity of making music

j.macritchie@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Mirza Olivia SCEM ACA/DAP
The Feasibility Study on Retrofitted Composite Glass Fibres Technology for Track 
Support for Railway Bridges in Australia

o.mirza@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Nolan Rachael HIE ECR Fellowship
When does fire kill trees? Developming a predictive model of post-fire tree 
mortality.

Rachael.Nolan@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Ogbo Felix THRI ECR Fellowship
Measuring the impact of early identification and referral interventions on 
perinatal depression in Western Sydney

f.ogbo@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Ogunsiji Olayide SNM ACA/DAP
Primary Health Care Professional' knowledge, experience and training needs in 
relation to female genital mulitation.

o.ogunsiji@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Pathrose Sheeja SNM ECR Fellowship

Feasibility and acceptability of mindfulness interventions delivered through a 
web-based self-help workbook in improving psychosocial outcomes for Young 
People with Cancer.

S.Pathrose@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Perich Tania SSAP Women's Fellowship
The experience of mood and menopause from women with bipolar disorder. t.perich@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Rashidi Maria SCEM Career Interruption Utilising Remotely Piloted Aircrafts (RPA) for Bridge Inspection (Phase II) M.Rashidi@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Reis Arianne SSH ACA/DAP
Feeding Cultures - Food, Language and Learning Building Stronger and More 
Inclusive Communities

a.reis@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Stoodley Paul SOM ECR Fellowship
Childhood and Adolescent Anthracycline Chemotherapy and Echocardiography 
Study (CHAANCES)

p.stoodley@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Storr Ryan SSH ACA/DAP r.storr@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Sur Malini ICS Women's Fellowship Recycling Jugaad: Bicycles and informal waste economies in India. M.Sur@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Tascon Sonia SSAP Women's Fellowship
Promoting Belonging, Sustaining Communities: The role of diasporic film 
festivals in shaping modern Australia

S.Tascon@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Taylor Chloe SSH Career Interruption Support Muscle sympathetic nerve activity to contracting muscles c.taylor@westernsydney.edu.au

2019 Umbers Kate SSH Career Interruption Support Startle Displays: A new route to resolving the aposematism paradox K.Umbers@westernsydney.edu.au
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